® Technical Specifications
Tubes and Saddles
® INSTRUMENTS, LLC.
Product Data Sheet
PDS-110
2021-01-09
Propeller Meter Tubes
and Saddles

6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72
H 4 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 8 8 12 12 15 15 15 15 15
How to Order
Table 1: Base Model Number
MT1 - Basic Meter Tube
Table 2: Size
02 - 2" OH - 2.5" 03 - 3" 04 - 4" 06 - 6" 08 - 8" 10 - 10" 12 - 12"
14 - 14" 16 - 16" 18 - 18" 20 - 20" 24 - 24" 30 - 30" 36 - 36"
Table 3: End Connections
1 - AWWA Cl D (125#)
1 - AWWA Cl D (250#)
Table 4: Flow Direction
1 - Forward
Table 5: Coating
1 - Standard
Model Size End Connections Flow Direction Coating
MT1 02 1 1 1
Table 1: Base Model Number
MS1 - Basic Welding Saddle
Table 2: Size
06 - 6" 08 - 8" 10 - 10" 12 - 12" 14 - 14" 16 - 16" 18 - 18" 20 - 20" 24 - 24"
30 - 30" 36 - 36" 42 - 42" 48 - 48" 54 - 54" 60 - 60" 66 - 66" 72 - 72"
Table 3: Pressure Rating
1 - 150 psi
2 - 250 psi
Table 4: "M" Dimension
0 - Standard
Table 5: Accessories
0 - None
1 - Welding Vanes
2 - Bolting Vanes
Model Size Pressure M Dim Access.
MS1 06 1 0 0
Straightening Vanes
® INSTRUMENTS, LLC.
Basic Meter Tube
150 MWP Flanged Tubes, Flat Faced
Size
Weight (lbs)
A B C D E F M
Size of
Bolts
Number
Of BoltsFabr.
Steel
Cast Iron
2 * 20 131
4 6 5
8 61
8 61
2 43
4 13
4
5
8 4
3 * 25 123
4 71
2
3
4
3
4 5 7
16 6 23
4
5
8 4
4 40 * 18 9 1 1 10 3
16 71
2 3 7
16
5